Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Name Correction

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortune Dynamic, Inc.		10/19/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortune Dynamic Inc.	
Street Address:	21923 Ferrero Parkway	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91789	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75204947	CLASSIFIED
Serial Number:	75405987	DELICIOUS
Serial Number:	76292488	PAPRIKA
Serial Number:	76531345	SODA BABY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(626)795-6321 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626-796-4000 Phone: Email: Danton@usip.com Danton K. Mak Correspondent Name: 225 S. Lake Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

900034667

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3282.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danton K. Mak

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0618

Signature:	/dantonkmak/	
Date:	10/25/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment 1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fortune Dynamic, Inc., a California corporation, with offices at 21923 Ferrero Parkway, City of Industry, California 91789, referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR", has adopted, used and is using the following Mark(s) (the "Marks") for footwear namely, shoes.

MARK	<u>SERIAL NO.</u>
CLASSIFIED	75/204,947
DELICIOUS	75/405,987
PAPRIKA	76/292,488
SODA BABY	76/531,345

WHEREAS, Fortune Dynamic Inc., with offices at 21923 Ferrero Parkway, City of Industry, California 91789, referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said Marks, said registrations, and all rights therein, for the purpose of correcting the name of the registrant;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest throughout the World in and to the Mark, together with the right to sue for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. This transfer is effective retroactive as of date Assignor first acquired rights in the Mark.

ASSIGNOR

Fortune Dynamic, Inc.

DATE: Oct. 19, 2005

By:_____Name:

Carol Lee

Title:

President

J:\Fortune Dynamic Inc\Assignments\02 TM Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

TRADEMARK